Lands within the Middle Parcel contain approximately Twenty One (21) acres. These

shall be sold and purchased for Two Hrmdred Seventy Thousand Dollars ($270,000),

according to the following schedule and terms:

i. Fifteen (15) acres shall be sold and pwchased for Fifteen Thousand

Dollars per Acre (15 x $ 15,000/acre = $225,000 total).

Six (6) acres shall be sold and purchased for Seven Thousand Five

Hundred Dollars per Acre (6 x $7,500/acre= $45'000 total).

//4

tl

2

ii. Parcel R3853000400 ("Middle Parcel".). containing approximately 21 acres,
more or less, as depicted generally in Exhibit "A" with yellow shading. This parcel
shall be 150 feet wide from the West Parcel. until reaching the Rupp-Hart Property

[...]

The lands to be sold and purchased in the Middle Parcel are identified
with yellow shading in Exhibit 'A", the purchase of which shall be
paid in cash at closing, subject to adjustment in accordance with the
survey.

tands within the East Parcel contaiD approximately Six (6) acres. These shall be sold
and puchased for Seventy Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) according to the
following schedule and terms:

Four (4) acres shall be sold and purchased for Fifteen Thousand Dollars
per Acre (4acres x $15,000/acre: $60,000 total).

ll. Two (2) acres shall be sold and purchased for Seven Thousand Five
Hundre.d Dollars per Acre (2 acres x $7,500/acre = $15,000).

tll. The lands to be sold and purchased within the East Parcel are identified
with blue shading in Exhibit 'A"; the purchase shall be paid in cash at

closing, subject to adjustment in accordance with the Survey.

d. Any additional lands needed to be purchased for Right of Ways shall be sold and
purchased for the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars pe, Acre ($ 15,000/acre).

6.

follows:
P P CE.. Buyer shall pay the Purchase Price as

a. Eamest Money Deposit. Within ten (10) business days after the full execution of this
Agreement. Buyer shall deposit into escrow with Pioneer Title (the "Escrow Agent")
Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) in immediately available funds (the "Eamesl